REV 9.24.25            Page 1 of 5
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES
OFFICE OF STATE PROCUREMENT SERVICES
STATE OF MAINE
PROCUREMENT JUSTIFICATION FORM (PJF)
This form must accompany all contract requests and sole source requisitions (RQS) over $10,000
submitted to the Office of State Procurement Services.
INSTRUCTIONS: Please provide the requested information in the white spaces below. All responses

CTMV 10A 20250422OPIOIDHEALTH
Vendor Name Agreement
Number
Amend
Number CTP 10A  Start
Date End Date
Projected
Spend Amend
A
Total Projected
Spend
MERRIMACK
RIVER MED SERV
INC
OMS-26-
4001 A 20250507000OMS264001 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $19,800.00  $58,410.00
PORTLAND
COMMUNITY
HEALTH CENTER
OMS-26-
4003 A 20250507000OMS264003 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $42,900.00  $126,555.00
CENTER FOR
BEHAVIORAL
HEALTH ME
OMS-26-
4008 A 20250507000OMS264008 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $151,800.00  $447,810.00
RECOVER
TOGETHER INC
OMS-26-
4009 A 20250507000OMS264009 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $858,000.00  $2,531,100.00
MAINE MEDICAL
PARTNERS
OMS-26-
4010 A 20250507000OMS264010 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $52,800.00  $155,760.00
MAINEHEALTH OMS-26-
4013 A 20250507000OMS264013 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $26,400.00  $77,880.00
ACADIA
HEALTHCARE INC
OMS-26-
4014 A 20250507000OMS264014 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $29,700.00  $87,615.00
AROOSTOOK
MENTAL HLTH
SERV INC
OMS-26-
4015 A 20250507000OMS264015 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $151,800.00  $447,810.00
Brighter Heights
Maine, LLC
OMS-26-
4016 A 20250507000OMS264016 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $59,400.00  $175,230.00
ANGLEZ
BEHAVIORAL
HEALTH SERVICES
OMS-26-
4020 A 20250507000OMS264020 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $79,200.00  $233,640.00
MAINEHEALTH OMS-26-
4023 A 20250507000OMS264023 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $19,800.00  $58,410.00
SPURWINK
SERVICES INC
OMS-26-
4024 A 20250507000OMS264024 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $72,600.00  $214,170.00
CATHOLIC
CHARITIES MAINE
OMS-26-
4026 A 20250602000OMS264026 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $85,800.00  $253,110.00
WISCASSET
FAMILY HEALTH
OMS-26-
4028 A 20250602000OMS264028 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $19,800.00  $58,410.00
                                                     Procurement Justification Form (PJF)
REV 9.24.25            Page 5 of 5
ENSO RECOVERY
LLC
OMS-26-
4029 A 20250507000OMS264029 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $184,800.00  $545,160.00
MAINEHEALTH OMS-26-
4030 A 20250507000OMS264030 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $85,800.00  $253,110.00
MAINEHEALTH OMS-26-
4034 A 20250507000OMS264034 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $49,500.00  $146,025.00
RECOVERY
CONNECTIONS OF
MAINE LLC
OMS-26-
4035 A 20250507000OMS264035 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $19,800.00  $58,410.00
BLUE SKY
COUNSELING
OMS-26-
4036 A 20250602000OMS264036 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $46,200.00  $136,290.00
CROOKED RIVER
COUNSELING PA
OMS-26-
4037 A 20250507000OMS264037 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $125,400.00  $369,930.00
MAINEHEALTH OMS-26-
4038 A 20250507000OMS264038 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $56,100.00  $165,495.00
WILSON STREAM
FAMILY PRACTICE
LLC PA
OMS-26-
4040 A 20250507000OMS264040 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $19,800.00  $58,410.00
SAVIDA HEALTH
PC
OMS-26-
4041 A 20250602000OMS264041 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $204,600.00  $603,570.00
SEASIDE FAMILY
HEALTH CARE LLC
PA
OMS-26-
4042 A 20250507000OMS264042 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $79,200.00  $233,640.00
BE WELL MY
FRIEND, LLC
OMS-26-
4043 A 20250602000OMS264043 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $26,400.00  $77,880.00
KENNEBEC
BEHAVIORAL
HEALTH
OMS-26-
4044 A 20250602000OMS264044 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $34,320.00  $101,244.00
PENOBSCOT
COMMUNITY
HEALTH CENTER
OMS-26-
4045 A 20250602000OMS264045 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $244,200.00  $720,390.00
DAY ONE OMS-26-
4046 A 20250507000OMS264046 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $13,200.00  $38,940.00
EVEREST
RECOVERY
CENTERS MAINE
LLC
OMS-26-
4052 A 20250507000OMS264052 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $36,300.00  $107,085.00
NORTHWEST
WINDS LLC
OMS-26-
4053 A 20250507000OMS264053 7/1/2025 12/20/2026 $23,100.00  $68,145.00
Total Items
amended 30       Total
Projected $2,918,520.00  $8,609,634.00